506825613 08/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6872433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARKEMA INC	10/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARKEMA FRANCE	
Street Address:	420 RUE D'ESTIENNE D'ORVES	
City:	COLOMBES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16081055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)205-7597

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-205-7454

Email: elizabeth.gilson@arkema.com

Correspondent Name: LIZ GILSON Address Line 1: ARKEMA INC.

Address Line 2: 900 FIRST AVENUE

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IR4237NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ GILSON
SIGNATURE:	/liz gilson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=IR4237-Assignemnt of Rights-Arkema France#page1.tif source=IR4237-Assignemnt of Rights-Arkema France#page2.tif

PATENT 506825613 REEL: 057225 FRAME: 0648

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of IP Rights (hereinafter the "Agreement") is made:

Between:

ARKEMA FRANCE, a French société anonyme, having its registered office at 420 rue d'Estienne d'Orves, 92700 Colombes, France, and registered with the Trade and Companies Registry (Registre du Commerce et des Sociétés) of Nanterre under number 319 632 790.

And:

ARKEMA INC., a company organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, U.S.C. having an office at 900 First Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406,

ARKEMA FRANCE and ARKEMA INC are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties" and individually as the "Party".

WHEREAS: The parties wish to transfer the ownership and intellectual property rights of U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/081,055, filed August 30, 2018, published as US 2019/0055389A1 on February 21, 2019, from ARKEMA INC. to ARKEMA FRANCE, U.S. patent application Ser. No. 16/081,055 hereinafter is referred to as the "Application"...

Now, therefore, Parties hereby agree as follows:

Article 1 - SCOPE OF THE AGREEMENT

1.1 ARKEMA INC. hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ARKEMA FRANCE its full and entire rights for said Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts or reissues thereof.

Article 2 - Compensation

2.1 As payment and consideration for said assignment, ARKEMA FRANCE shall pay to ARKEMA INC. the costs spent by ARKEMA INC. for and relating to preparation and prosecution of said Application.

Article 3 - TERM

3.1 This Agreement shall become effective as of October 1, 2020

ARTICLE 4 - GOVERNING LAW / DISPUTE RESOLUTION

- 4.1. The formation, validity, performance and interpretation of all the issues raised with respect to the Agreement shall be governed by the laws of France.
- 4.2. For any claim, controversy, litigation or dispute arising out of, or in connection with the Agreement, including any breach by either of the Parties, or any question regarding its existence, performance, validity or termination (all referred to as the "Dispute"), the Parties will act in good faith and use all necessary and reasonable efforts to settle the Dispute smicably, through negotiations.
- 4.3. The courts of Nanterre, France, have an exclusive jurisdiction to hear all Disputes arising between the Parties and that have not been settled arricably after a period of thirty (30) days from the notification of the Dispute.

PATENT REEL: 057225 FRAME: 0649

ARTICLE 5 - COPIES

The Assignment shall be signed in two [2] original copies, one original copy being given to each Party. A signed pdf copy of the Assignment will suffice as an original.

ARKEMA FRANCE

ARKEMA INC.

Name: Christian COLLETTE

Title: Vice President Research Development

Date:

Address:

ARKEMA FRANCE 420 Rue d'Estienne d'Orves 92700 Colombes FRANCE Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: October 5, 2020

Address:

Arkema Inc. 900 First Avenue

King of Prussia, PA 19406

USA